			(Original Signature of Member)		
117TH CONGRESS 2D SESSION	H.	CON.	RES.		

Directing the Clerk of the House of Representatives to make a correction in the enrollment of H.R. 2617.

## IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

М	·	submitted	the	following	concurrent	resolution;	which	was
	referred to the	Committee	on					

## **CONCURRENT RESOLUTION**

Directing the Clerk of the House of Representatives to make a correction in the enrollment of H.R. 2617.

a correction in the enrollment of H.R. 2617.

Resolved by the House of Representatives (the Senate concurring), That, in the enrollment of the bill H.R. 2617, the Clerk of the House of Representatives shall make the following corrections:

(1) Strike all after the enacting clause through page 3, line 19 (the first sections 1 and 2).

(2) Strike "Division C" and all that follows

8

through the end.